

## **Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service**

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader

Tel: 01604 797000

Our ref:

Your ref: N/A

Date: 25 September 2019

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

## Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2019-82-84)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 27 August 2019. Our response is provided below:

Q1 Is the brigade putting a tender together to have new fire engines built?

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) will be putting a tender together in the near future for new fire appliances.

Q2 I'm hearing rumours of new Scania on the next generation crew cab? Are you able to tell me how many have been ordered if this is the case?

We cannot specify Scania at this stage. There are no details on how many until Capital approval is given.

If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2019-82-84.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email <a href="mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk">enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk</a> or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre
Moulton Way
Northampton
NN3 6XJ

Continued/...2

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Moulton Logistics Centre Moulton Way Northampton, NN3 6XJ w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk

t. 01604 797000f. 01604 797070





If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF